N

w & w

10
11

12
13

14

15
16
17

18
19

20

21

22

23

TABLED

CHEROKEE COUNCIL HOUSE
CHEROKEE, QUALLA BOUNDARY

FEB 06 2025

(DATE)

Resolution NO.H[HZOZS)

WHEREAS, Cherokee Code Sec. 92-5 establishes the Tribal Employment Rights Commission
and defines membership; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to section 92-5 the Tribal Council has the authority to appoint two
persons to the Commission each to serve two-year terms concurrently with the
term of the Tribal Council that appoints them; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lavita Hill was appointed by Resolution No. 89 (2020) and his term has
expired; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lavita Hill has served one term.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Tribal Council of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians in Council assembled at which a quorum is present that Ms. Lavita Hill shall serve a
second term beginning February 4, 2025, and expiring September 20, 2027.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that this resolution shall become effective upon ratification by the
Principal Chief.

Submitted by: Tribal Council




