## **TABLED**

1		CHEROKEE COUNCIL HOUSI CHEROKEE, QUALLA BOUNDAR' FEB 0 6 2025
3		(DATE
5		
6		Resolution No. $4092025$ )
7 8	WHEREAS,	Cherokee Code Sec. 92-5 establishes the Tribal Employment Rights Commission and defines membership; and
9 10 11	WHEREAS,	Pursuant to section 92-5 the Tribal Council has the authority to appoint two persons to the Commission each to serve two-year terms concurrently with the term of the Tribal Council that appoints them; and
12 13	WHEREAS,	Ms. Lavita Hill was appointed by Resolution No. 89 (2020) and his term has expired; and
14	WHEREAS,	Ms. Lavita Hill has served one term.
15 16 17	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Tribal Council of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians in Council assembled at which a quorum is present that Ms. Lavita Hill shall serve a second term beginning February 4, 2025, and expiring September 20, 2027.	
18 19	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that this resolution shall become effective upon ratification by the Principal Chief.	
20		
21		
22	Submitted by: Tribal Council	
23		